e
FIGHITER
FAFP A vs.o

User ManualV5.0
2026.03

me

makeflyeasy



FEERBA Product Overviews

&7 Introduction

BIER—W EPO MREEEMR/FEER Wik, BEHET
ZR, BT, REMRFER. ERICRITESIL VAR TFE
BREE, TR, FIREE, RIFEE. £ WESLRrYE
EMARFRIRFIRRE.

The Fighter is a vertical take-off and hand-launched fixed-wing aircraft
shell made of EPO material. It features easy portability, user-friendly
operation, outstanding stability and durability.Adopting a modular design
concept, the aircraft allows simple and rapid assembly. It is equipped with
quick-detachable wings, foldable arms and quick-detachable tail fins,
delivering excellent portability and an optimized user experience.

H=15tBE Disclaimer

Makeflyeasy RFIF=m/uBRAIE/ZTANEEY, HTEBE
B, EETEESIMIEERNER, | RAKEEHUSRE.

ZIFRTESAXAR, RIEATPEREE VTR, MRER
BAIA., ESEERX. F£EX YT, FRERESIE VTRE.

BB YT E) LEMASEEZI, TR $ITes VTR AR R
feba¥m, YIDEIRE, RSEARSHMERR FE T WTRRERF.

All products of the Makeflyeasy series are general model aircraft and
UAV spare parts. The manufacturer shall not be held liable for any
consequences arising from direct, indirect or consequential personal injury
caused by any reason.

This product is prohibited for military-related purposes, confidential
operations and prohibited flight scenarios. Unauthorized flight into airports,

2



military restricted areas and no-fly zones is strictly prohibited. The end user
shall bear full responsibility for all flight activities.

Keep the aircraft out of the reach of children. Always operate it away
from crowds and hazardous objects. Do not operate the aircraft under the

influence of alcohol, when fatigued, or in poor mental condition.

= amHkg Products specifications

MIE EPO. EVA, Bef4E, PC. TiR%ENE
Material EPO,EVA carbon fiber,PC,engineering plastics etc.
=E Wing Span 2430mm
sy . 180mm
Fuselage height
WL 1450mm
Fuselage length
SR 72.5dm’
Wing area
FEERISE 2.7 Kg/VTOL
Net Weight 2 Kg/HAND
KHEEE 7.7 Kg/VTOL
Gross Weight 6.7 Kg/HAND
4 N
BRART 1.26m>0.35m>0.495m

Transport case size

FEa{ERFEEEIR Usage Attentions

F4EFE Installation Attentions

1 FEIREEREEIIEEERT, IR —XIN, BESRIGRERERIA. AL,
1.When soldering high-current connectors, ensure the wiring sequence is
correctly matched to avoid burning ESC and servos.

3




BENMEEHEAF(ER MEE3054 i iehl, B BtERIR TR,
1%?9&?&%%8’9#550

2.We recommend the MFE3054 metal digital servo,or other same size servo
for the easy installing of servo and tail wings quick release devices.

3. FERAEEN EER E A EKE,

3.Please adjust the front and rear motor frame to the level duringinstallation.

4. BIE NERTAMGARRS Sl TI05E,

4 Please reinforce the aircraft with stickers as shown below.

N —
w3 EMBEERREE
e B
— — M ——
ENRRBRLEE HHRAR X FEREE
ERRTERE AERTER
ARRLEE EBIRERE
FRATS
ENRRRTER ANRRETRE EFREE FRE
FRACH LR
FRACH LRE
EHSRE HLSRE ETRMETES

%{3EE= Flying Attentions
1. BERA 10m/s LITNEIERE K1T88E, LR KR

1. Do not turn at speeds below 10 m/s to avoid stalling.

2. ¥TRIESWIGERE. BIeRTRIERRE, BRESEMRIRE
I SEEEAREIE N

2.Ensure the motor and propeller were installed correctly and securely before

flying,inspecting the ESC signal wires and power wires plug,ensure they
were connected toughly.



3. KTHIInE AR EREL, WS, AR, JLE. @R, BEEE.
3.Away from the unsafe factors such asbarrier,crowd,children,buildings,
high-voltage wires and etc while flying.

4 BSRERESR KEET T, 2ENIRESKEE $T,
4. Takeoff under the safety weight and never flying in the area of airfield
clearance zone.

SIERINRE MUERE ((UTHIEERREEME T OiEEkt) .
5. Conduct the counterweight at the marked center of gravity position.
(Located under the plastic part of the wing root)

Z& (Warning) : EECERAEFERERENSRINGENGRITIZE R

17h05&. For VTOL versions, please reinforce the wings with the supplied
adhesive reinforcement film.

3MAN3EAR

3MAN3RAR



ERYIRSE Contents in the box

EPO &R EPO Parts

LEANE left & right wing

2.7KEREE horizontaltails

5848 Cabin cover

6.5 B2 Motor mount on wing
T
(>
%



javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;

REEPY Carbon tube parts

LN SHERE

Fuselage supporting carbon tube
16*14*260mm
14*12*260mm

2N BEREERE
Fuselage&tail-fincarbon tube
16*14*120mm
14*12*250mm

horizontaltailscarbon tube
10*8*97.4mm

P »)
— - -
0
3 EEIHERE

LB Metal parts

1. EEEHE*6
Metal Hooks *6

2. SR8
Metal latching hook*8



javascript:;
javascript:;

¥BEIERY Plastic parts

LSRR 2
Wings connecting parts*2

2. BEEIERA+2
tailsconnecting parts*2

3 REHEEM3
Servo fixing parts*3
REA TR

servo installing base

REALER

Servo presser

\0
BEANZHR
servor covering plate

4.fEf*3

Helmangle *3

5. B8 B EIENR
Battery fixing board

6. RELEIENR*2
Antenna fixing board*2




TSR

Fuselage connecting parts

8.GPS [EEtx
GPS fixing board

9fEE (5EEMR) EENR
Cabin cover fixing board
(Distribution room)

10.42221E*14
Stud*14

11582 (GPS#8) EEMR
Cabin cover fixing board

12 XAFEA L S5 e

Head motor mounting mount

(GPS Cabln) //:f‘??i}\‘%\
: ey,
13 B EHENEM*2 14 B EHMEENR*2
Fuselage main carbon tube stiffener*2 Fuselage wire plate *2
oo T
‘l\ l - ﬁ| | |




15 B EIRENNGEM*2

Fuselage carbon tube stiffener*2

T

[ (

16 HEALHER*2

Wing servo cover

17 R AR EIR 2

Wing wiring hatch cover*2

18 WA ARE R *2
Wing ESC hatch cover*2

19 LB IREE R R*2
Head ESC fixed mounting plate*2

20 EBIAEER
20 Head ESC hatch cover

ARHRERME Wooden parts

LANSLEEREEENR

Cruise motor ESC mounting plate

10




2 Bt RS I onas4:

3O NNEENR

Batteryhatchstiffener Payload hatch stiffeners
4
4. IR ENR 1 5 NS EEEEINEER

Autopilot locating board*1

Fuselage tail joint stiffener

6. WA EBHLEEINGRA+4

Wing motor mounting seat stiffener*4

7. BN 2B *2*2

Wing motor mounting mount*2*2

8.GPS mEtR
GPS locating board

9. AEHEHEE

Parachute Servo Base

11




10.AEFEAMR 11. B EEINSER
Wooden plate of parachute hatch | Stiffer of parachute hatch cover
cover

EVA B4 EVA parts

FEIthX 45 ) h# Fuselage cushion

HERfl (RERRFIA)

VTOL parts (Included only in VTOL version)

LEAARIUREIE

Detachable folding machine arm

12



2 FaHEE*4

Motor frame*4

3HVEEEM*4

Machine arm fastener*4

ElLfthEg{d Other fittings
wS EWRES B &
NO. Name &Model Qty Notes
1 ZIRESLIRLZ M2*4 ”
Round head flat tail screw M2*4
) ZIEELIR22 M2*8 .
Round head flat tail screw M2*8
3 ZIRELIR22 M2*10 o
Round head flat tail screw M2*10
Hit 4y *
4 HrEhiR4Y M2.6%8 25
Gasket screw M2.6*8
5 M7<ARIZET M3*10 10
Socket head cap screw M3*10
EpEERFIHRE
EEED Mounted
° Metal hanger ° parachute&
g Measuring the
center of gravity
=
FIZHE 16
; Plastic stud
=y e -
Hexagon nylon stud
8 | FEMEIMEE 4.2-M2*8 2 TEmS

13




Horizontal tail drive stud The part of the
4.2-M2*8 horizontal tail
[RESL42£T Button head screw 3
M2*10
FRIEHIEA ,
The transmission leg of the horizontal tail
P Bf& 5mm*15mm 12
9 Era
heat shrink tubing B2 2mm*15mm 80
BksL Ball head 6
1EHF Link rod 3
10 | EISK424T Button head screw ; BRSKIEFT Ball link
M2*10 rod
Bt} Block nut ;
M2
11 | ABE=8E0 Plastic latch 2
12 | $4% Hinge 17
KEERIERERS TW2
Large electronic current connector 2
13 TW2
D-SUB i%#288 DB9P 3
D-SUB connector DB9P
EithEEiREE
14 BEARFLTE Magic tie straps 2 {8
Matching the
battery fixing board
14 AWG 418 1.5 3K
g 14 AWG Silicone wire 1
15 e (red) 1.5M
Silicone
W'ir'e 14 AWG B8 15 3
14 AWG Silicone wire 1
(black) 1.5M

14




BEHZEI L 10cm HEEBD
2
Servo extending wire 10cm wing section
T A=
AR SLA 35cm By
Single head servo 3 Tails section
REAERAS | wire(male) 35cm
16 | The servo §/NS) 48 A5cm .
. % A A WEEERS
wire Single head servo wing section
wire(male) 45cm &
BimEgSkE 45cm N
: 7 MNEEB
Single head servo fuselage section
wire(Female)45cm g

WENRFZIRNMAH (BF)

Auxiliary installation

tools and materials (Self-contained)

TH Tools A& Usage
3.0mm =484 7] o vt
3.0mm cross screwdriver Installing the screws
1.5mm-3mm K75/ FEHLEEL %

1.5mm-3mm Hexagon socket head cap screw

Installing the motor frame

FRIRER. IRHRLL

Electric iron,solder wire

IBERFEIR, e

Welding the power line and servowire

FTKAH Lighter EIEHEE Fixed heat shrink tube
/NJJ Knife F%%& Wire stripping tool

YERR. IERBRR. LFHERSTS (Transparent) adhesive
tape, fabric adhesive tape

WHFESHEENL. TKHUSERINGE

Aircraft bonding and auxiliary
positioning,local reinforce

15




BXZ ] Contact Us

Facebook

Ptk (URL) : www.makeflyeasy.com

BEFE (Email) : makeflyeasy@qqg.com
ok (Add) : PELERERX AR AERAF R

Southwest University of Science and Technology Park,
Fucheng District, Mianyang, China

16



